TakeRoot Justice
Revenue List
As of July 01, 2019

Government Funders
HPD CCC
HPD HPI
HPD - Local Initiative (LI)
HPD Stabilizing NYC
HRA Anti-Harassment/LEAP (cola + indirect)
HRA Anti-Harassment/LEAP (base & expanded)
HRA 10l (base part 1)
HRA 101 (base part 2, complex, base&complex indirect & cola)
HRA 101 (expanded)
HRA Low Wage Workers Initiative
HRA CSBG COLA/Indirect
HRA - CSBG Immigrant Workers Initiative
HRA - HPLP
HRA - Legal Services for the Working Poor (original)
IOLA-Capacity Building
IOLA-UJC wide
OCA: Civil Legal Services
Poverty Justice Solutions
SBS City Council Member Item
SBS commercial lease(subcontract of Bklyn A)
SBS Worker Coop Initiative
Subcontract - SBS Workers Coop
CLT Initiative
City Council Member- Kallos
City Council Member- Lander

Total Government Funders

Foundation Funders

Oak Foundation

Mertz Gilmore Foundation
Brooklyn Community Foundation
Scherman Foundation

NY Foundation

M&T Bank

Skadden Fellowship Foundation
Robin Hood
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29,730
128,000
25,000
553,000
97,289
1,747,568

830,953
410,985
293,226
9,986
48,816
455,000
40,000
123,934
742,503
31,000
4,500
180,320
206,567
30,000
10,000
3,500
6,001,877

100,000
40,000
15,000
25,000

5,000
5,000
26,159
33,750



Neighborhoods First

Stand for Tenant Safety Coalition Fund

NY Women's Foundation

Research and Policy subgrants and payments

Fund for Right to Counsel

North Star Fund

Foundation Grants Pending (Approximately $150,000 in pending
proposals for Jan-June 2020) *

Total Foundation Funders

Other
Attorney Fees
Total Other

Individual and Law Firm Donations

* Communities of Color Nonprofit Stabilizing Fund, Nanum Foundation,
New York Women's Foundation, New York Bar Foundation, Sociological
Initiatives Foundation (via VOCAL-NY and NICE), Wachs Family Fund
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85,000
15,000
15,000
45,000
5,000
5,000

35,091
455,000

50,000
50,000

120,000

6,626,877









