TakeRoot Justice Revenue List As of July 01, 2019

Government Funders		
HPD CCC	\$	29,730
HPD HPI		128,000
HPD - Local Initiative (LI)	\$ \$	25,000
HPD Stabilizing NYC	\$	553,000
HRA Anti-Harassment/LEAP (cola + indirect)	\$ \$	97,289
HRA Anti-Harassment/LEAP (base & expanded)	\$	1,747,568
HRA IOI (base part 1)		
HRA IOI (base part 2, complex, base&complex indirect & cola)	\$	830,953
HRA IOI (expanded)	\$	410,985
HRA Low Wage Workers Initiative	\$	293,226
HRA CSBG COLA/Indirect	\$	9,986
HRA - CSBG Immigrant Workers Initiative	\$	48,816
HRA - HPLP	\$	-
HRA - Legal Services for the Working Poor (original)	\$	455,000
IOLA-Capacity Building	\$	40,000
IOLA-UJC wide	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	123,934
OCA: Civil Legal Services	\$	742,503
Poverty Justice Solutions	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	31,000
SBS City Council Member Item	\$	4,500
SBS commercial lease(subcontract of Bklyn A)	\$	180,320
SBS Worker Coop Initiative	\$	206,567
Subcontract - SBS Workers Coop	\$	-
CLT Initiative	\$	30,000
City Council Member- Kallos	\$	10,000
City Council Member- Lander		3,500
Total Government Funders	\$	6,001,877
Foundation Funders		
Oak Foundation	\$	100,000
Mertz Gilmore Foundation	\$	40,000
Brooklyn Community Foundation	\$	15,000
Scherman Foundation	\$	25,000
NY Foundation	\$	5,000
M&T Bank	\$ \$ \$	5,000
Skadden Fellowship Foundation		26,159
Robin Hood	\$	33,750

Neighborhoods First	\$ 85,000
Stand for Tenant Safety Coalition Fund	\$ 15,000
NY Women's Foundation	\$ 15,000
Research and Policy subgrants and payments	\$ 45,000
Fund for Right to Counsel	\$ 5,000
North Star Fund	\$ 5,000
Foundation Grants Pending (Approximately \$150,000 in pending	
proposals for Jan-June 2020) *	\$ 35,091
Total Foundation Funders	\$ 455,000
Other	
Attorney Fees	\$ 50,000
Total Other	\$ 50,000
Individual and Law Firm Donations	\$ 120,000
	\$ 6,626,877

^{*} Communities of Color Nonprofit Stabilizing Fund, Nanum Foundation, New York Women's Foundation, New York Bar Foundation, Sociological Initiatives Foundation (via VOCAL-NY and NICE), Wachs Family Fund